BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of

RESQLUTION No. 75-30
BUDGET TRANSFERS

Bloomington, Indiana, that the City Controller may adjust the

appropriations of the following budgets, to-wit:

ROSEHILL CEMETERY

From #25
To #43

- Repairs to ’Ejuipment
~ Repair Parts $ 300

ENVIRONMENT COMMISSION

From @21
23
#25
#36
$#37
#55

To $#26

- Communication & Transportation
- Instruction

- Repairs to Cquipment

- Office Supplies

- Other Supplies

- Subscriptions & Dues

- Other Contractual Services § 1,000

COMMON COUNCIL

From #26
To $21
$36

- Contractual Services (Work Study)

- Communication & Transportation § 350
- Office Supplies - 300

CUMULATIVE CAPTTAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

From: No.
To

HUMAN RESOURCE

7 PROPERTIES
71- Buildings & Structures
- 73 - Land _
2 SERVICZS CONTRACTUAL .
262 Matching Grant from Bureau of
Outdoor Recreation (Winslow Park

S

From #11 -
To #26 -
$#36 ~
$37 -
$72 -

Services Persconal

Other Contractual Services S 4,950

Office Supplies o 250
Other Supplies 500
Office Equipment 4,000

. De St.
Common C

$300

230.00
140.50
150.00
140.00
270.00

69.50

650

$25,000
25,000

50,000

9,700

APPROVED %p{@,@{)’ %;\f’ 2%

7
/:‘['JJJP'J"F ot e j \?Zﬁjl

&ﬁw

r

1975

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayd%
City of Bloomington  <{_}




Recommendesf Orol. /fes, /‘)Hﬂf{e@( e

COMMITTEE REPORT SHEET

COMMITTEER NMTE____APPI.QPJ:&'atg‘an Conmittee
OBEINANGE/ RESOLUTION _75-30

{(Name and Number)

DATE SUBMITTED 10 September 75

'PERSON OR DEPARTMENT ORIGINATING Controller's Office

SUBJECT MATTER Budget Transfers

DATES OF COMMITTEE MEETINGE 1l September 75

DATES AND LOCATIONS OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

COMMITTEE DISCUSSION:

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS:

MINORITY REPORT ATTACHED YES , NO , NOT APP.

y

‘*CQMMITTEE MEMBERS

CHATIRPERSON




. COMMITTEL REPORT SIEET

| rlanning/Comrunity Development
COMMITTEE NAME -

ORDINANCLE/RESOLUTION geanlution 75-30
-(Nam_e and Number) '

DATE SUBMITTED

PERSON OR DEPARTMENT ORIGINATING Controller

SUBJECT MATTER pudget Trapsfer

DATES OF COMMITTEE MEETINGS 10 =Zept. 75

DATES AND LOCATIONS OF PUBLIC HEARINGS Cowmon Councill Chambers

COMMITTEE DISCUSSION:

~

. COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Committee felt that most of the transfers were ‘
fine but wants more information on the*Hmnap Resources.
transfers before making a final recommendation

MINORITY REPORT ATTACIIED YES ¢ NO ¢ NOT APP. X -

A

'SIGNATURES OF COMMITTEE MEMBIRS

CHAIRPLRSON

Recovamend e Ona/.iﬂ?ef.ﬁﬁacﬁeo/m' e



COMMITTEL RERPORT SHEET

COMMITTEE WAME Utilities/Public Facilities Committee

Recommen@’@( Ord. /Pes. Attached

DROIEAXLXN RESOLUTLON 75-30

(Name and Number)

DATE  SUBMITTED 10 Septmber 75

PERSON OR DEPARTMENT ORIGINATING Controller’s OFfime

SUBJECT MATTER Budget Transfers

DATES OF COMMITTEE MEETINGS 11 Septmber 75

DATES AND LOCATIONS OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

COMMITTEE DISCUSSION:

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS :

L e

MINORITY REPORT ATTACHED YES ¢ NO ¢ NOT APP.

SIGNATURES OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS

I £ L CHATRPLRSON
i




CITY OF BLOO/\/\INGTQN
ROSE HILL CEMETERY )\4/&% g /5/75*"

Dt Lo ot Skt

COMZ'M@C% il %_i//%// 7% e_{&ﬂj /ﬁ/uﬂj

J po. o % e /ﬁuwuwj,{%// %MW / /gfz/zw/

\,QZ;ML/ /L/a_) 7 @zfjﬁ/ﬂ&%i U770,/ L5
| /"”/ﬁ/ ?_Ad/j Z3 “//% Z‘ﬁ““f f //(?/ % g L/ng,,/ ,»:&é,f‘m

L /. — e/ /Q/ 7 74/;%// &47 L«//f/ ,&LM{ e
AT 4‘\% VLN /écﬂﬁ@/ %‘u/ %@@/&/ /ory/zy /M@/ﬁz
/(/(/Q/CW MLJ /iﬂ{uﬁ/ [/@é/?’}lf/éi:’u/z :

Ao S oot
//{:{g /'\W oo,

BLOOMINGTON. IN THE HEART OF THE FAMOUS OOLITIC STONE BELT. 15 THE HOME OF INDIANA UNIVERSITY,
THE WORLD'S LARGEST FURMITURE FACTORY AND RCA MANUFACTURING COMPAMNY



CITY OF BLOOMINGTON

Interdepartmental Memo

TO: City Controller SURT: Budget Transfer

FROM: David Parkhursi, DATE: September 8, 1975
Environmental Commission

Pttt

On July 11, 1975 we sent you a memeo describing our budget recuirements for the
remainder of 1975, In that memc, I made the following points:

"The activities of the EQCC are by nature variable, Thus, during
the first half of this year we have put a great deal of time into
reading reports from other agenciesg and preparing comments on
those reports., This type of activity has been fime consuming, but
has not requirégi%lnancial support,

"For the remainder cf the year, we have a number of projecits before
us which, if all carried out, would cost nearly double the amount
remaining in our budget, For this reason, we have assigned
priorities to the projects and will plan to carry over into 1976
those which we are not able to complete this vear,"

Then I listed cur priorities for the remainder of 107% as follows:
i, Staff wages (work/study) and office overhead $ 600

2. Production of Lake Monroe information booklet 150

3. Public workshops on the usze of the Lake Monroe

Land Suitability Study, 1250
L, Liaison project with other city agencies 200
5., Alr monitoring project 200
6., Education Commitiee 1000
7. Historic Preservation Committee ioo

8, Purchase of single-lens~reflex camera system
for documenting snvironmental problems {related
to liaison project).

9. Environmental jourunal routing project 150

Total £4150

Our third priority project developed out of SPEA's Lake Monroe Land Suitability
Study., Our original 1975 budget did not include this project because, at the

time it was prepared, the Lake Monrce study was not vet complete and we did not
know what form it would take, As the desirability of this project became appar-
ent, we submitted a grant proposal te the U, &, Depariment of Health, Education,




CITY OF BLOOMINGTON

Interdepartmental Memo

TO: City Contreolier SUBJ:

David Parkhurst,
Envirconmental Commission

e I .,
FROM: pATE. _ September 8, 1975 Page 2

and Welfare to cover its cost. A copy of this proposal, which was not approved,
iz attached. Also attached is our proposal for a less ambitious program of
workzhops to inform Bloomington citizens of the nature of the Lake Monroe data
and of how they can make use of it,

! Budget Transfer

Thig latter preoposal would require a transfer of funds within our budget.
Specifically, we need $1000 additional in Y"Other Contractual Services! to pay
our congultant for the project. We ask that this be transferred from other
categories as follows:

Communications & Transporation #21 £230.00

721z - % 55,00
#2137 - 115,00

#21k - G0. 00
Instruction #25 140,50
Repairs, Equipment #25 150,00
Office Supplies #36 140,00

#3562 - § LD,00
#3163 - 100,00

Other Supplies #37 270,00
Subgcripticns & Dues #55 69,50
Total $F1000,00

These transfers would leave eneugh for our first and second priority items,

and for printing (e.g., mimeographing) of the handheok which will be used for
the workshop, Qur fourth and lower pricrity items will then have {0 wait until
976,

Thank you for your heln.

DF/1k
attachments




CITY OF BLOOMINGTON . CITY OF BLOOMINGTON

Interdepartmental Memo . : Interdepartmental Memo
0 Council members SURT: Budget Transfey 0 con't (2) SUBJ:
ar: __Trish DATE: 11 September 7 '
FROM: ris DATE: entember V5 _ FROM: DATE:

Resolution 75-30 Budget Transfers, includes & substantilsl transfer of
funds within the Council budget, I would like to explain why this
- 18 necessary to cover our expenses, and include the latest Budget

Account title OTHER CONT. SERVICES 000-000-026

Record from the Controller's Office for your referral, Work-Srudy total $937.98 Hire (2) clerical with $800.00 voucher @
less 262,00 we pay 20% of that salary; 5160,00 @
675.598 lesgs a $58.00 credit from last semester

Account tigle COWTROL 000-C00-000
assuming students work 20 hr/wk balance

still is $675.98 to use until Chrietmas,

This lists the total budget of funds left for the remainder of the
year. You canm trazce the amount spent on payrolls, and all other {supplies,

bills, ete.) expepses under warrants, Our current total is $10,169.63. S8ince we have such = large amount left in this area that will not be

spent, it will be tramsferred inte line iteams 21, and line item 36,

Account title — SALAETES & WAGES 000-000-011 where we really need the money.

This lists the tot:] smount of wages pald to (1) Council mambers, Account title OFFICE SYPPLIES 000-000-036

{2) Council Administrator/Attornmey., Note; Nora is paid from Karel's
salary, and Trish & fuss are paid from CETA funds and will not be in
this record. Our current total is $8,948,03,

This lists a balance of $320,87 at the last calculation, In the
meantime I have turned in c¢laiwms from July, August, and early September
in the amount of $199.88 on % September 75, and have other claims not

hccount title — COMM. & TRANSP, 000-000-021 yet received to make that total §262.64.

Suppiies total $320.87 We expect to have to order more supplies before
less - 262.64 the end of the year, and suggest transferring
58.23 an additional $390.00 from Work-Study funds.

This 13 ocur trouble area, showlng a deficit of $42.87 as of our
“last telephone bill, The budget transfer calls for placing an ad~
digional $35¢.00 in this area, with the understanding that phone

bills must net exceed $60.0C for the next coming months,

Note: This lsrge .amount of eupplies recently ordered includes:

case for casecttes

January billing $22,59
. . Tetter size trays for Councll members’s mail

February 13,49 Phone bills are high due to long distance -

March " 47,57 calls to Council members on vacations, Ting binders for budget material

April " 36.18  or business trips ete., necessary paper; legal, ragular, Council stationary

May " 63.15 legislative calls for infermation (d.e. ciips, tacks,pencils, pens, markers, staples

June " 62,45 heating devices calls te Indy), calls typewrlter expense; ?ibbons, eraser paper & fluld
July " 27.83 for estimates on codification, calls folders, E“V?1°P95/5ﬁ:m?5

August " 80.80 for verification of job references =- telephone wessage books

.and alse I find there are many calls on legal pads, stenographer’s notebooks

our bllls which are noét accounted for by Council personnel, i.e. calls

to Phoenix, Arizomna, Carmel, Indiana ete. I have spoken to the Mayor's
Cffice, and they are suffering fvom the same problenm..anyone can usé our
credit card and charge 1t te our bill from any Blodmington number. I
don't Hnow how to resolve this; perhaps someone has a suggestion.
Anyway, hopafully this budget tranfer will cover our phone expenses until
Janvary. T would urge any Council members using the credit card to
record the date, and number they call and turn It in, and we might be
able to remove extra charges from the bills.

o © eon't, ‘ ) T The 4/5/75 billing covered from 1 January .75 until 1 June 75,
- . The 6/27/75 billing covers from 1 June 75 until 1 January 76.

and other assorted materials.
Additional current expenses include the constant upkeep of the law
library from Bobbs-Merrill which totals an average of $23.00 to $25.00
each month

Account tirle SUBSRCIPTION & DUES 000-000-05%

This lists the total amocunt of money expended to reeeive "The Daily
Herald Telephone" for the entire year, with a balance of $5.60.

We will not need extra funds in this area, and will have this §$5.60
left over, i '

\eig g3




T . ‘ : L BUDGET RECORD -
20 ACCOUNT TITLE COFMMUN COURCTT — : —' ACCOUNT fﬂo. W TOTAL APPROPRIATION an E-
CONTROL ‘ ‘ - HALANCES FORWARD ' 3
| . . - OUT., ERCUMBR. EXPEND. TO DATE UNENCUM. BAL. UNEXPENDED Bail.
%ACC.OUNTC‘ODE ‘04[ W 3 01 75 - . - Il T — :
JAN, 1975 ‘ ' , o 00 00 00 2287000 2287000 .
P.C. OR CHEDK DESCRIPTION TARANSACTIONS - TOTALS TO DATE j ]
DATE JV.ND. | NO. BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS ENC. L1Q, L ENg. PLacED | EXPENDES QUT. ENCUMBR, j EXPEND. TO DATE T LNENCUM. BAL, '[ UNEXPENDED BAL. s
. . , . - 16
RS AV © WARRANTS . 272587 .{]Q' 2?53 ?2,‘”#7.‘5? 22,;}1*7‘&? :; c
1\31\78 - PAYROLL ) ' : 112500 Do 114753 2172247 2172257 | |
R e AR RANT S 30D 81— 1588382158838 7
2\21\75 7 WARRANTS 132633 7154567 2154567 |
YN E S PAYRQLL - 2414933 c042067 2052067 |,
VA 7Y TR T 250852 2035 E——2036308
EAVARVE - WARRANTS 235806 2031234 232130k 1
3\28\75 PAYROLL 3681086 1913854 19,1884 1
LG AT G WARRANTSG— 375 —e—t-94 3 85 8——1 813559 20
L\18\75 WARRANTS 376759 1910241 1910251 |
5\25175 PAYROLL . 0  hB9259 1797741 17977451 1)
ST WARRANTS h99GHI——17 3798 +——37B7 58
SNTENTS VARRANTS 511469 1775531 1773331 40,
5\23\75 PAYROLL : 623959 1663031 1653031 .
i 13 TR A RRANTS &3 26— 65 S h—— 165434
N AVERVL PAYROLL - 785327 1501673 1501673 |*°
6\27\75 WARRANTS o : Gl . 8pbsSko 1582440 1682440 |7
R vy it e N el A A e P
7\11\75 WARRANTS ™ ) ! ‘ 19730 00 908506 13780354 1378094 20
7\18\75 ) PAYROLL . , ‘ ' 175962 Kals) 1084868 1202132 - 1202132 a
FNZTENTS T AR AR TS T T T T T T T I T 00 M e B 27 56— 82 756 —
CENINTS L PAYROLL iobk2308 o0 0 00 1146552 - 1140448 11405853 1)
: S\B\75 ok Fod WARRANTS 7 ensal ' SRR F B -3 Y- 2 11,221.59 11,22159 3
——o\t ST PAYROLL - e 00 19649 957351 946735+ a5
EN15\75 1,00000  APP CRD 75-4 00 1319649 1367351 1067351 (.. .
AVEAVE PAYROLL C 00 1361957 1025043 1025043 1,
FAvAVA SHARRANTS T 0TI U377 TOTSEe 3 1O18963 1,
‘ 39
40
41
, “
) 43
a4
45
46
Burroughs

B tEE FGRLIE

MAGHNETIC UNIT RECORD
APPRCVED BY THE STATE " :
BDARD-OF_' ATCQOUNTS 1972 FOR:

Y OF BLOOMINGTON
L QOMINGTON, INDIANA




- BUDGET RECORD "
20 ACCOUNT TITLE CUMHUN_CDUNL].:L i . i ACCO.UNT NO., W TCTAL AP-PROPRI.J;TION_._.._;_,..___.Z.&W F
SALARJES & WAGES ° - o | [ oxLasces Foreres :
I . ) . H 'OIJT. ENCUMBR, EXPEND. TO BATE UKEHCUM, BAL. l UNEXPENDED BAL. 4
ACCOUNTC?QE Oi ‘[G‘G . - . . | . OI 75 1 : :
JAN, 1975 : S 1 - po 00 2010000 2010000 | °
PO, OR CHECK . DESCRIPTION TRANSACTIONS - TOTALS TO DATE 2
DATE LWV NO. NO. BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS ENE.-LIQ. l ENC. PLACED T EXPENDED QUT, ENCUMBR. 'l EXPEHD.TOI_)ATE i UNENCUM. BAL. T UNEXFENDED BaL, 3
. ' : 10
1\31\75 . \Ck3s PAYROLL . , 12507 1,12500 1897500 1897500 |
2\28\75 5164 \CS74 PAYROLL : - . \ 00 225000 17585000 1735000 |
2\28\75 G138 2 PAYRO- DG 3,3%5530—-—45}259@—--46}259% :4
L\25\75 55540 \C1987 PAYROLL: 1312500 o L50050 1840000 1550009 |

5\23\75 :{;m \C2500 PAYROLL 112500 - 5562500 14}&7590 : 1447590
&-3\‘?5 }02& \;s'\!—,rg r),u\,nCLL AR ¢.93 h .-~9_3_____~{_# ?‘36’ 3 1s
§\23\75 6026 \C3178 PAYROLL , 00 7i5193 129580 12%8637: iz
7\3\75 : 15L \C3452 PAYROLL , (516 785509 1210191 t210151 |*
_,——;ZATL%%;L%_——&M—&@%HQ—MWHW,; —63hh2— 8.6823-%-4*—44#5?12—9—--44&51‘279_ °
C7NIBNTS T 62167 \C3731 PAYROLL ¢ 112500 ST 875771 0 1034229 1035229 2;1‘
S 8NIATE o 6,322 \CH065 PAYROLL o k2308 1018079 931321 931321 |,
W&%LS\?‘S_“-UL;GQ—\{WfRDLL RS T 3 nex: 7288783 837 RS
8\15 \?s 100000 #40 oeo.n‘ 4 : , 1172887 9371,13 937113 |,
8\29\75 6,1488 \c459!+ PAYROLL ' 2,15195 834805 834805 | |
o . 26
i 27
! z8
50
31
32
23
34
35
3s
37 -
38
33
A0
at
[¥3
43
44
45
48

Burroughs

BoaeRa moRE

MAGNETIC UNIT REGCORD
APPROVED BY THE STATE
BOARD OF ACCOUNTS 1972 FOR:

¢ OF BLOOMINGTON
BLOOMINGT ON, INDIANA o . ' R



BUDGET RECORD

20 ACCOUNT TITLE CUNMDN CUUNbiL ACCOFJNTANO. W TOTAL APPROFPRIATION —._______T_p,m.oﬁ_ - 1
COMM, & TRANSP, BALANGES FORWARD
QUT. ENCUMBR. EXPERD., TO DATE UNKENCUM, BAL. YNEXPENDED BAL.
ACCOUNT CODE C"l iG 0 01 75 J - I - T
JAN, 1975 00 00 00 107000 107000
PO, OR CHECK DESCRIPTION TRANSACTIONS TOTALS TO DATE

BATE J.‘V..HO- . NG, BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS | ENnG. LIQ. ENGC. PLACED ] EXPENDED OUT. ENCUMBR., J EXPEND, TO DATE I UNENCUM, BAaL. _[ UNEXPENDED BAL,

1\1C\758 Lﬂo7 \C0% IND, BELL TELEPHONE Ex 00 2253 104747 104747

2\7\75 5,015 \C549 U, S, POST GFFICE 100;)0 00 12253 94747 94747
— 2AIN\T S —————— 516 LS50 PETTY-CASH— 1000— yeXe! 13253 93747 93747

S AVAY S o 5032 \c:éz IND, BELL TELI PHU . 00 14602 923598 923,98

R AVAVE - 5245 \C10 TNDLBELL TE ; ; B0 19359 876+! 7441

_—#\‘:&7%—-——»«—-—-&%&—% PS%G—HARGARH——&H 5? - — 5t 20979

4\18\75 5,537 WEL874 IND BELL o 5 00 24537 824.03 824.521‘
5\15\75 5584 \C2326 US POST off 00 34597 72503 2L02 |
£N1307S Eobh Ac3007  fodidas !c’” A EN:0 Fa¥al A LEE) 54008 . Agg__g&

AV AV 6054 \H?nB MAGGIE S. VEGELER o0 .. 00 L2112 65388 64885

6\27\75 6055 \C226L U S PGST OFFICE _ 00 52112 54888 54533
vARSEY 2 EF79NE 356 6—AEE-WAYS—TFRAVE bt el G410 50 70522 36478 364753

RASRAYLS 6180 \C3567 MAGGIE S. VEGELER . 1320 00 71842 35158 35158

7\25\75 6261 \C3854 BRIAN DE ST, CROIX T 12942 00 Bh784 222,16 22216
7——7425¥5+—~——~6g2 62 NG E55-PATRIEHAH e . -, 97 F——— 22027 — 22027

o 7\25% 8 6264 \C3813 INDIANA BELL 91218 15782 157.82

o 8\3\73 6,332 \C4122INDIANA BELL G (278, 94001 12999 12939
——8\3N75 66—NCL{50-BRIAN-DES - - B 03207 3793 3793~
2\5\75 6,489 \C4450 INDIANA BELL amg i9 bu?.rL €039 ols} 1,11287 4237~ 4287~

- Burrouahe

MAGNETIC URIT RECORD
APPROVED BY THE STATE.
BOARD GF ACCOUNTS 1672 FOR: |

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON = - ‘ | L ﬁ
BLOGMINGT ON, INDIANA - R . ,



20

JAN.,

ACCOUNT T1TLE

m"' V ' . .. Al
BUDGET RECORD

.

COMMON CTUUNTIT
OTHER COMY., SERVICES

ACCOUNT CODE e
] o100

1975

ACCOUNT NO, 0000000 _2..6___- . TOTAL APPROPRIATION __.._._.....m_..__T;z. Se00—
‘ BALANCES FORWARD
i OUT. ERCUMBR. | EXPEND, TO 0ATE | UNENCUM, BAL. [ UNEXPENDED BAL.

0175 ;
o

00 00 125000 125000

DATE

DESCRIPTION

P.O, CR CHECK

TRANSACTIONS TOTALS TO DAYE

J.V.NO, NO, BUBGET ADJUSTMENTS ENC. LiQ,

ENC, PLACED [ EXPENDED OUT. ENCUMER, l EXPEND. TG DATE I UNENCUM. BAL. [ UNEXPENDED BAL.

EAVAYS

8\135\75

520#_\C1023 INDIANA UNIV,

o 1202

-

1202 123798

93798

123798
937,98

00

"I

30Q00- 75=22 RES, NO,

W00 1202

—
-

Buarroughs

BuBAEE PO

APPROVED BY THE STATE
BOARD' OF ACCOUNTS 1872 FOR!:

MAGNETIC UNIT RECORD

€I OF BLOOMINGTON
BLOOMINGTON, iINDIANA

meHthNN:E



BUDGET RECORD

My RCwal

APPROVED BY THE STATE
BOARD OF ACCOUNTS 1372 FOR:

Y OF BLOOMINGTON
BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA

MAGNETIC UNIT RECORD

20 ACCOUNT TITLE COMMON COUNCIT ‘ a8 : . ACCOUNT NO. O'O'O_O'O'O*‘O‘Bﬁ_' _ =0 - Tf;TAL APPROPRIATION *—m—-h-cﬂﬁﬁr—‘ ‘ ' [
. OFFICE SUPPLIES ' Lo _ BALANCES FORWARD z '
}ACCO';:NT coDE "‘ S ) ) OUT, ENCUMER, ] EXPEND. TO DATE ] UNENCUM, BAL. { UNEXPEHDED BAL. . ‘
. o0 . . L 01 75 - ..
JAN.. 1975 . p0 00 00 50000 50000 | 5
P.O. OR CHECK DESCRIPTION TRANSACTIONS TOTALS TO DATE 8
DATE J.V.NO. NO. EUbGET ADJUSTMENTS ’ ENC. LIG. - ENC, PLACED !_ EXPENDED CUT, ENCUMBR. J EXPEND, TO DATE { UNENCUM, BAL, , UNEXPENDED BAL. 5
. . 19
2\7\75 5016 \C550 PETTY CASH . 10£0 1060 38940 38940 |
2\21\75 5086 \C770 BYNUMS SUPPLY - , 264 1324 38676 38576
2\‘21'\\:”5 S.OEr \.r"J"H !‘TTV AF—BLGTN 23.6? 3‘5.9! : 3&:}39 36—3@—9— t3
2\21\75 5gzg‘\c754 ING ART 3 1640 5331 34669 34689 |
3}2]}79 5308 \CI1235 CITY OF mLCTN\UtiL ‘ 4355 9727 30273 30273 |
2N IINT S 35— PR O8N M SUD LY : -3+ FOEL5 25558 23255
4\3\75 5419 \C1581 IND, ADM. BLDG, COUNCI 11240 28760 28760 |7
_ 5\2\75 5591 \C2082 BOBBS\MERRILL 18600 21400 21400 |
5NN S — 5593 \E2683—EHFY—GFBEGTRUT 216589 150506 190004
SEEANEAYS S €567 \C2327 DOBES HERRILL CO - 23450 15550 16550 (*°
AYEAVE] 55783 \czees BOBBS MERRILL CO 25800 14200 14200 1
6\‘9?\?5 ﬁ:;ﬁEM_C.B_Q ‘;” r“f:' Ql "TM I!Tfi-.- 3!5:}_3 ‘33.8\? %3‘3_?_ 22
N sai A
: | 37913 2087 2087
AR AYa : —379t3 32687 32687 ..
‘ Ry ) 27
/7 'c'(\’y 8
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
38
27
g
39
40
44
42
43
44
4%
46
Burroughs



BUDGET RECORD

ACCGUNT TITLE ‘ . ACGOUNT NO. - ‘ TOTAL APPROPRIATION ‘ e nn
20 CUOMMON CUOGNTIT ‘ . 000~000%055 : 5000
SUBSCRIPTIONS & DUES ' ) " § BALANCES FORWARD
ACCOUNT CODE D , : - [ OUT.ENcUMBR. | EXPEND. TODATE |  UNENCUM. BAL. | UNEXPENDED BAL.
. VR B Y ) ‘ 01 75 '
JAN, 1975 ’ , ) C 0o 00 80 5000 50,00
oate | P.0.0R CHECK DESCRIPTION TRANSACTIONS TOTALS TO DATE
JNV.ONG. |- NO. BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS ENC. LID, | ENG. PLAGED ] EXPENDED OUT. ENSUMBHR. { EXPEND, 10 OATE | UNENCUM, BAL. { UNEXPENDED BAL.

E\E\75 2220 . 2780 2780
IS 2 %50 o
Burvoughs

D FORAR R
MAGHETIC UNIT RECORD

APPROVED BY THE §TATE
BOARD OF ACCOUNTS 1972 FOR:

ClI' JF BLOOMINGTON | |
BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA ' . . . . .



TO:

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON

Interdepartmental Memo

Martha Ellen Sims, City Controller . Human Resources Budget Transfer
4 SUBJ:

FROM:

g

Ieo F. Burke, Human Resources Dir. .
4

parg, 10 September 1975

Contained herein are three line item budget transfers requested by
the Human Resources Department for consideration by the Common Council on
18 September 1975.

1. Bicentennial Commission.

Transfer $1000 from the Services Personal category (11) to the
following:

a., $250 to Other Contractual Services (26)

b. $250 to Office Supplies (36)

c. 3500 to Other Office Supplies {37)

2. Office Equipment for Human Resources Department at 221 N. Rogers.

Transfer $4000 from Services Personal (11) to Equipment (72).

3. Contractual Obligations.

Transfer $4700 from Services Personal (11) to Other Contractual
Services (26).

In all three instances, money is available in the Services Personal category (11)
because: (a) the Director's position budgeted at $14,000 per annum was not
filled until late August, 1975;. (b) the Commmity Relation Officer‘'s position
budgetaed at $10,500 will not be filled; and (¢} one Secretary's position
budgeted at $6032 will not be filled until late September, 1975.

Full justifications and supporting memoranda will be forthcoming no later
than 12 September 1975. In brief, the Bicentennial Commission budget is
necessary pursuant to Commission's creation by the Common Council. The office
equipment request is a one-time expense necessary in order to develop adequate
working facilities for the Human Resources Department. The contractual obliga-
tions request is necessary to meet local match comitments of existing soft
money programs,

As a composite departmental sunmary, we are requesting a total transfer
of $9700 from Services Personal (11) to the following:

a. $4950 to Other Contractual Services (26)
b. $250 to Office Supplies (36)

c. $500 to Other Office Supplies (37)

d. $4000 to Equipment (72)

Thank vou.





